
      Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No. 4999 XXX 00,2021

COMMERCIAL NUMBER OF

NAME VEHICLE

2KG-CYE60CM 7

2KG-CYG60CM 3

2KG-FN1AJA 6

2KG-FN1AJG 10

2PG-FN1AJA 5

2PG-FN1AJG 6

HINO PROFIA

6 types in total 2 models in total 37
Overall range of

production period 2017-

2021

2018-2021

2017-2020

2018-2020

2017-2020

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

DATE

MANUFACTURER TOHO CAR CORPORATION

DESCRIPTION

OF

DEFECT

In trucks that are enhanced from tanker lorries, the rigidity of pump-

mount under the floor is compromised, which can lead to excess

pressure on the piping around the pump. This can cause damage in

the piping.

If such lorries are continued to be in use,  any liquid adjacent to

such damaged piping can be leaked from the damaged area. In the

worst case when is a fire in the surroundings,ｔhe load dropped on

the ground may ignite and cause a fire.

TYPE
MODEL YEAR

RECALLED

2018-2020

2017-2021
GIGA


