## VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	4999	DATE	XXX 00,2021		
MANUFACTURER	TOHO CAR CORPORATION				
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In trucks that are enhanced from tanker lorries, the rigidity of pump- mount under the floor is compromised, which can lead to excess pressure on the piping around the pump. This can cause damage in the piping. If such lorries are continued to be in use, any liquid adjacent to such damaged piping can be leaked from the damaged area. In the worst case when is a fire in the surroundings,the load dropped on the ground may ignite and cause a fire.				
тург	COMMERCIAL	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF
	NAME	RECALLED	VEHICLE
2KG-CYE60CM	GIGA	2018-2020	7
2KG-CYG60CM		2017-2021	3
2KG-FN1AJA	HINO PROFIA	2018-2021	6
2KG-FN1AJG		2017-2020	10
2PG-FN1AJA		2017-2020	5
2PG-FN1AJG		2018-2020	6
6 types in total	2 models in total	Overall range of production period 2017- 2021	37